Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F213G2CNSP#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2C81h XXh
2C82h XXh
2C83h XXh
2C84h XXh
2C85h XXh
2C86h XXh
2C87h XXh
2C88h DTC Control Data 9 DTCD9 XXh
2C89h XXh
2C8Ah XXh
2C8Bh XXh
2C8Ch XXh
2C8Dh XXh
2C8Eh XXh
2C8Fh XXh
2C90h DTC Control Data 10 DTCD10 XXh
2C91h XXh
2C92h XXh
2C93h XXh
2C94h XXh
2C95h XXh
2C96h XXh
2C97h XXh
2C98h DTC Control Data 11 DTCD11 XXh
2C99h XXh
2C9Ah XXh
2C9Bh XXh
2C9Ch XXh
2C9Dh XXh
2C9Eh XXh
2C9Fh XXh
2CA0h DTC Control Data 12 DTCD12 XXh
2CA1h XXh
2CA2h XXh
2CA3h XXh
2CA4h XXh
2CA5h XXh
2CA6h XXh
2CA7h XXh
2CA8h DTC Control Data 13 DTCD13 XXh
2CA9h XXh
2CAAh XXh
2CABh XXh
2CACh XXh
2CADh XXh
2CAEh XXh
2CAFh XXh
R8C/3GC Group 4. Special Function Registers (SFRs)
R01DS0036EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 26 of 56
Oct 19, 2010
Table 4.11 SFR Information (11) (1)
X: Undefined
Note:
1. The blank areas are reserved and cannot be accessed by users.
Address Register Symbol After Reset
2CB0h DTC Control Data 14 DTCD14 XXh
2CB1h XXh
2CB2h XXh
2CB3h XXh
2CB4h XXh
2CB5h XXh
2CB6h XXh
2CB7h XXh
2CB8h DTC Control Data 15 DTCD15 XXh
2CB9h XXh
2CBAh XXh
2CBBh XXh
2CBCh XXh
2CBDh XXh
2CBEh XXh
2CBFh XXh
2CC0h DTC Control Data 16 DTCD16 XXh
2CC1h XXh
2CC2h XXh
2CC3h XXh
2CC4h XXh
2CC5h XXh
2CC6h XXh
2CC7h XXh
2CC8h DTC Control Data 17 DTCD17 XXh
2CC9h XXh
2CCAh XXh
2CCBh XXh
2CCCh XXh
2CCDh XXh
2CCEh XXh
2CCFh XXh
2CD0h DTC Control Data 18 DTCD18 XXh
2CD1h XXh
2CD2h XXh
2CD3h XXh
2CD4h XXh
2CD5h XXh
2CD6h XXh
2CD7h XXh
2CD8h DTC Control Data 19 DTCD19 XXh
2CD9h XXh
2CDAh XXh
2CDBh XXh
2CDCh XXh
2CDDh XXh
2CDEh XXh
2CDFh XXh
2CE0h DTC Control Data 20 DTCD20 XXh
2CE1h XXh
2CE2h XXh
2CE3h XXh
2CE4h XXh
2CE5h XXh
2CE6h XXh
2CE7h XXh
2CE8h DTC Control Data 21 DTCD21 XXh
2CE9h XXh
2CEAh XXh
2CEBh XXh
2CECh XXh

X: Undefined
Note:
1. The blank areas are reserved and cannot be accessed by users.
Table 4.13 ID Code Areas and Option Function Select Area
Notes:
1. The option function select area is allocated in the flash memory, not in the SFRs. Set appropriate values as ROM data by a program.
Do not write additions to the option function select area. If the block including the option function select area is erased, the option function select
area is set to FFh.
When blank products are shipped, the option function select area is set to FFh. It is set to the written value after written by the user.
When factory-programming products are shipped, the value of the option function select area is the value programmed by the user.
2. The ID code areas are allocated in the flash memory, not in the SFRs. Set appropriate values as ROM data by a program.
Do not write additions to the ID code areas. If the block including the ID code areas is erased, the ID code areas are set to FFh.
When blank products are shipped, the ID code areas are set to FFh. They are set to the written value after written by the user.
When factory-programming products are shipped, the value of the ID code areas is the value programmed by the user.
Address Register Symbol After Reset
2CF0h DTC Control Data 22 DTCD22 XXh
2CF1h XXh
2CF2h XXh
2CF3h XXh
2CF4h XXh
2CF5h XXh
2CF6h XXh
2CF7h XXh
2CF8h DTC Control Data 23 DTCD23 XXh
2CF9h XXh
2CFAh XXh
2CFBh XXh
2CFCh XXh